consultants

TAYLOR MILL ROAD SIDEWALK, PHASE 2
TAYLOR MILL, KENTUCKY
PROJECT: 150599

Bid Date 4/11/2019

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

TMS CONSTRUCTION

ADLETA CONSTRUCTION

JPS CONSTRUCTION

SPEC. NO.
110

STA 501+00 TO 541+00 (SADDLEBROOK DR)

Estimated Unit of
1 LS

Unit Cost
Total

Total Amount Bid

Unit Cost
Total

Total Amount Bid

Unit Cost
Total

Total Amount Bid

Unit Cost
Total

Total Amount Bid

1 MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BID) $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,395.30 $8,395.30 $17,000.00 $17,000.00
2 112 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $5,775.00 $5,775.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
3 202 EESSR[L\IB?DAR;IZI_GB%L;(BEB;),\IG  INCLUDES REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF 1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,528.81 $8,528.81 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
4 202 REMOVE CONCRETE WALK 150 SF $2.00 $300.00 $3.00 $450.00 $2.19 $328.50 $1.00 $150.00
5 202 REMOVE CATCH BASIN 1 EA $300.00 $300.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $509.77 $509.77 $700.00 $700.00
6 202 REMOVE EXISTING HEADWALL 1 EA $300.00 $300.00 $500.00 $500.00 $387.29 $387.29 $100.00 $100.00
7 202 REMOVE EXISTING STORM PIPE 81 LF $10.00 $810.00 $10.00 $810.00 $35.82 $2,901.42 $21.00 $1,701.00
8 202 REMOVE BOLLARD 2 EA $100.00 $200.00 $50.00 $100.00 $256.08 $512.16 $50.00 $100.00
9 204/206  |EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT (ONSITE MATERIAL) 453 (03% $25.00 $11,325.00 $20.00 $9,060.00 $65.08 $29,481.24 $34.00 $15,402.00
10 206 EMBANKMENT (IMPORTED MATERIAL) 441 CcY $25.00 $11,025.00 $35.00 $15,435.00 $52.47 $23,139.27 $34.00 $14,994.00
11 212 4" TOP SOIL, SEED AND MULCH 5,000 SY $4.00 $20,000.00 $3.50 $17,500.00 $8.01 $40,050.00 $7.00 $35,000.00
12 212/213 |EROSION CONTROL AS PER PLAN 1 LS $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $10,155.65 $10,155.65 $500.00 $500.00
13 302 GRAVEL DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT (4" GRAVEL BASE) 123 SF $5.00 $615.00 $6.00 $738.00 $1.50 $184.50 $2.00 $246.00
14 402/403  |ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT 480 SF $10.00 $4,800.00 $10.00 $4,800.00 $8.55 $4,104.00 $12.00 $5,760.00
15 505 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON REPLACEMENT 9,500 SF $10.00 $95,000.00 $9.00 $85,500.00 $13.18 $125,210.00 $10.75 $102,125.00
16 505 CONCRETE SIDEWALK 19,250 SF $10.00 $192,500.00 $9.00 $173,250.00 $6.87 $132,247.50 $8.30 $159,775.00
17 506 VERTICAL CURB REMOVED AND REPLACED 22 LF $40.00 $880.00 $45.00 $990.00 $38.82 $854.04 $60.00 $1,320.00
18 505 CONSTRUCT ADA CURB RAMP WITH TRUNCATED DOMES, AS PER PLAN 3 EA $700.00 $2,100.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $1,745.43 $5,236.29 $175.00 $525.00
19 710 SLOPED AND FLARED CONCRETE HEADWALL 1 EA $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,285.71 $3,285.71 $1,400.00 $1,400.00
20 710 LOW PROFILE HEADWALL 1 EA $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,969.62 $2,969.62 $925.00 $925.00
21 SPL CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM USING CONCRETE COLLAR 1 EA $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $591.19 $591.19 $625.00 $625.00
22 710 CATCH BASIN, STANDARD YARD DRAIN PER DETAIL 7 EA $2,000.00 $14,000.00 $2,500.00 $17,500.00 $1,002.30 $7,016.10 $1,500.00 $10,500.00
23 701 12" STORM SEWER 180 LF $90.00 $16,200.00 $90.00 $16,200.00 $90.15 $16,227.00 $84.00 $15,120.00
24 701 15" STORM SEWER 55 LF $110.00 $6,050.00 $100.00 $5,500.00 $135.27 $7,439.85 $88.00 $4,840.00
* CONTINGENCY ITEM - TO BE USED AT THE ENGINEER'S DIRECTION PAGE 1 OF 2 150599 201 Teylor Wil Road Sidewell B e resuls s




TAYLOR MILL ROAD SIDEWALK, PHASE 2
TAYLOR MILL, KENTUCKY
Ll PROJECT: 150599 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE TMS CONSTRUCTION ADLETA CONSTRUCTION JPS CONSTRUCTION
Bid Date 4/11/2019
STA 501+00 TO 541+00 (SADDLEBROOK DR)
Estimated Unit of Unit Cost . Unit Cost . Unit Cost . Unit Cost .
. . . T | A B T | A B T | A B
25 701 18" STORM SEWER 10 LF $120.00 $1,200.00 $150.00 $1,500.00 $160.91 $1,609.10 $155.00 $1,550.00
26 SPL ADJUST CATCH BASIN TO GRADE 1 EA $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $576.30 $576.30 $1,100.00 $1,100.00
27 714 STOP BAR, 24" 11 LF $40.00 $440.00 $50.00 $550.00 $22.05 $242.55 $50.00 $550.00
28 714 CROSSWALK STRIPING, 6" 58 LF $10.00 $580.00 $10.00 $580.00 $16.80 $974.40 $15.00 $870.00
29 SPL REMOVE, SALVAGE AND REINSTALL EXISTING LIGHT POLE 1 EA $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $5,775.00 $5,775.00 $700.00 $700.00
30 SPL ADJUST EX. WATER METER TO GRADE AS PER NKWD REQUIREMENTS 4 EA $200.00 $800.00 $150.00 $600.00 $48.02 $192.08 $200.00 $800.00
31 SPL ADJUST EX. WATER VALVE TO GRADE AS PER NKWD REQUIREMENTS 2 EA $250.00 $500.00 $100.00 $200.00 $1,563.61 $3,127.22 $200.00 $400.00
32 SPL RELOCATE EX. FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY AS PER NKWD REQUIREMENTS 4 EA $4,000.00 $16,000.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00 $1,771.34 $7,085.36 $2,000.00 $8,000.00
33 SPL RELOCATE EXIST. WATER METER AS PER NKWD REQUIREMENTS 14 EA $1,500.00 $21,000.00 $2,000.00 $28,000.00 $939.56 $13,153.84 $1,150.00 $16,100.00
34 SPL ADJUST EX. GAS VALVE TO GRADE AS PER DUKE ENERGY REQUIREMENTS 1 EA $200.00 $200.00 $500.00 $500.00 $781.59 $781.59 $200.00 $200.00
TOTAL $461,625.00 $448,763.00 $469,047.65 $475,078.00

150599 2019 Taylor Mill Road Sidewalk Bid tab results.xls
* CONTINGENCY ITEM - TO BE USED AT THE ENGINEER'S DIRECTION PAGE 2 OF 2



